3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART B FCR-15-002224 JOFEB2015 | MR | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CCTERTACE apapTen NUMBER C | ECR-17-007849 32017 | T8 | TE
C] FECR-18-006387 25APR2018 | JAH | JDG
266333 C F N CR IR GHT—AD ST MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151036-1
/N - T v v T v [ v [ v ] 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
- | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
: 2 2 - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
PO 6333 F N CR IR GHT—AD ST RN AT SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151036-2 : : :
- : - - - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
: - - | - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
SRS NWANANSEONS) L T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T SERVO - 1 1 - - 21}974072 TAG IDENTIFICATION 2} 3
T U 900 C [T 1TV T TV [T TIOTT O JUO 1 OBSOLETE !
LATCH PLATE/4 - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
SRS NWANANSEONS) o INANN LD T AMD O I o N 1T SERVO _ 1 1 1 1 1 47172233573 STRIPPER) SIDE FEED 182
(VAVES RO RO ) C ARVARY AWEAE T T VAR RO f L ATCH PLATE12 OBSOLETE B | | | | | 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 5 W8W
S C RSt e OBSOLETE 6\ -~ | Tt v ) T-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
5663337 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | | 99371111 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |[1772
CRIMP ST7E TYPE S\| - | | | | | 994969 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |1 40 mm [.055] r - | REF |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL |3.18 mm [ 125] 0 - - - - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - -] - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
408-10389 - - -] - | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
: | | - - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- REF|REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, ST 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N | | | | | 51199551 ASSY. LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 13
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2 WITH LOCKING LANCE - | | | | | 155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? ? ? ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 19
3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] 140-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 3.30-3.90 mm 154 IN] [ 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] zfé: - | | | | | 16337182-¢ FENCE 13
TERMINAL 114-18464 TERMINAL 114-18464 , , - 1 1 1 1 1 21199560 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - | - | - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - - - - ? ? ? 7 7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
- | : | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Aﬁl Aﬁx Aﬁl Aﬁi e\l - | 3| - | 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 650
1452668- 1 1718033-3 967067~ [ 4-2.] 7-1452668- 7-1452668-3 967067- 1 [ 4-2.] I | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
[452668-7 9631472-2 0.9-1.3 1-1452668-7 9631472-2 0.9-1.3 ﬂék - | 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1452668-3 - - - - | | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
a4 4 4| 4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRIuP HEIGHT ~pej ey e ] 2re8083-5 [SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 12,0 S,
SIZE P50 o T INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE FS0 o T INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - Ut vt || 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, W3 52
0_75mm2 1.05¢/-0.03 [.041+/- 0011 6.7 0_75mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/- . 001] 7. S L T R B 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D |
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 8.0 20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/-.001] 8.0 ul AL O I A A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 20
- -] - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] B - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
- | : | | | 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ] | ] 1 1 1 c119645- D15C, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - W - 1 1 1 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | | S - AN WACHER, PREL L IUN o
ety S e oW FoR PR UM S 5\ - | | | | | 2119085~ 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266333-4 N - | - | | | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266333-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266333-5 FWARNING | | | | | | 1523566  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266333-6 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO -2 212 |22 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
: | | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BFE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE LARGES T WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 w w w w T13709508-0 |SPACER éTR”)GUIbE Lo gg
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING : -
: | | | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N R 1558883 SPACER  CRINPER 8
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, :
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. S L O O U O U N 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITITEMS 35 & 25272, AQ\/?\ _ | 1 1 1 1 2119806 -] INSERT, SHEAR 13
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY 1N ORDER TO PROPERLY S L N L A O 5-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | w w w w [-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
zf: e e O R EERENC eI ING MAe T TG Uern wnen e : | - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 NEE | | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - -] - | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 i | | | | | | 6-1333201-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
“XKSPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - S A I B e 1805209-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED _2249 ~ | | | | | cAvedld DPALLE /
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . - - - - W - 2W1961H W FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 B N - - - - 6
- | - | | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247 - | | | | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIFR CUTTING STYLE, - - - - : - -
e e e e | | | | 1-22279-3  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION _2z16 | | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - 1 - - - 21197158-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 1 1 W 1 1 1 1 16339605~ 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
INFORMATION . - | | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - | | | | | 455888 -7 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
z/\x WHEN ASSEMRL NG A NON CRINE HETGHT ADIUST APPL 1CATOR (6 : | | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST ?;ﬁi N | | | | | 1 -456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.75. . T N - S . 1 el le | Lo |
17 -7 9 5 / 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 17 -7 6 5 / 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
/ E;THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART IR PR R S e oo 20JUNZDT — TE Connectivity
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. oS SGJUNZ0Ta — 7/ZE§ lortisburg, A 11105 308
L . ZHANG '
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZOJUNZ2OT4 | NaME
AAIL APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD U GUO 0 Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. /X W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J - opic s PRODUCT SPEC CZ%%C5+OfG
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. :
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
/INTHIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mecs , AZE ““C”EégmeO e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT 00779 :2266333 _
1‘\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T o o e | [ o, [f

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 ! 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
/g::>REF
< ‘i” 1.0 REF
' A % (::)REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL
REF el > 3.040.5
1\
\\WEI’REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POST T ITONS | =
i
;'—L
=1 9. 1£0.5

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

reaon DW}QI»HUANG 20JUNZOT4 > TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 20JUNZOT4 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 20JUNZ2OT 4 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
SV Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE : )
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES TSR A (| oo17s |Gm2266333 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 5D
PACIFIC VERSTON OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2 pope333 C AR MP—HE G HTF—ABHST MEEH OBSOLETE
: 2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
: N 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
: - : 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
e N R MR HE G H T A DS T RN OBSOLETE
g : | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
: | - - 1901094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 198
i®)] SRS NANANSEONS) L T N[ D T MD |- 7o 01T N ¢ T - 1 1 1 1 47W72233573 STRIPPER SIDE FEED W82
VU O C 1TV T TV T TITT O JUO T OBSOLETE ?
LATCH PLATE /4 - | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
e e oo e o B C N R MR G HT—A DS T OBSOLETE o\ - | | | | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 1180
7-2266333-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1T
- | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
CRIMP ST17t ey N - | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY :166
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - | REF |REF|REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 13 18 mm T 1253 0 - -] : 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER :1 63
<PPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (3 AN Vv ] 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
408-10389 S : -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
: | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
Y 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
: N 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1 2 WITH LOCKING LANCE TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1 2 WITH LOCKING | ANCE - 1 W W 1 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S F ] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —=LF|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ot vprpry 2rfivessse |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
= ) ) ] ] AE& : - : 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN]J 3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 [N] @WMW-% mm [.055-.075 IN] :
TERMINAL 114-18464 TERMINAL 114-18464 - ] - o R 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 136
: REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
TERMINALS APPLIED 43 5 TERMINALS APPLIED [y IeN AN T T [ 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER B L T SRR SPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢
124506681 1718033-3 9670671 T 17 T-1452668- 1 T-1452668-3 967067 -1 N - 2 2 2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 19
14526682 9631422 0.9-1.3 7-1452668-2 963142-2 0.9-1.3 S R A 16337182-2  |FENCE 13
1576683 - | | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
: | - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT A - 2 . . . S L DRI, R fer, 2o 108 o0
= & | =) &S | “ [ [ [T [T 21197931 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING N 3 3 3 3 9957635 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE PNT. M3 x 4.0 5o
0. T5mm? 1. 05+/-0.03 L 0471+/-.001] 6.7 0. 75mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.0011 7] _ _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR HEY HD CAP M4 Y 6.0 59
: - | 1338685 1 PAWL, FEED 56
[ 1] T2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 12.0 53
- | | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
LEL - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
*WARNING A 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
Zﬁx GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - S SRR "D CAM, PRE FEED 48
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S PP T 20793857 [5LR, BASCL, RoMs (MO X 2o) e
Zﬁl : | | | | 2119645~ 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, B I R R R 51199571 [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER:
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266333-4 - | | | | 2119644 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR"™ CONVERSION: 8-2266333-4 - | 1 1 1 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266333-5 R e e 50793835 1SCR. BUSC. RolS (M4 X 20) 33
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BF REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180, - | W W W 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 - | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. ] | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AA‘AMAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN - | | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/9\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L N A I A 1-356880-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N\ - | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NI 1 1 1 1 2187071 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
& SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - 1 1 1 1 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 1 W | W W W 6-1333201-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - -] : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | 2406417 SPACER 7
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B N W ] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 ] BN N ] ] 6
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - | | | | 1-22279-3  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | | 21197871 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
?ipggﬁAﬁ?gilNG- REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | w w w 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - 1 | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘ : | | | | 20797641 WASHER WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 | | | | | 1633965~ 1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\x THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART NEE | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 - | | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. - | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 | | | | | 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ﬁ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ST71-271-25(-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o S771-27(-25-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
HAS B E E N ADJUSTED TO COR R ECT HE IG HT AT QUAL I F ICAT I ON . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 20JUN2014
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. MR s Lo R D S ETTINT — TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 20JUNZOT4 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZOJUNZ2OT4 | NaME
A‘LTHIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. U GUO
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N mm : . LGUo__ OceAapnp SCdOe% OFreed
ZA\XTERMINAL SUBRICANT o RECOMMERDED. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LG ] A o :
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266333 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC}
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

1.0 REF

e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—= = 3.04+0.5

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
, |
CAM POST T LTONS [%
SUmme s TRUAE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —
- W
<—=r 9. 1£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

R L B E T [ Z00Un0T oo e
CHLK NG 20JUNZ2O14 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2O0JUNZOT 4 [NamME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc ¥
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266333
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




